Belden Shielded Solutions
Superior Performance
for Complete Reliability
2
Total Solutions for Challenging Applications
Meeting your current
and future needs.
As a manufacturer of high quality and innovative signal transmission solutions, Belden® sets out

System Design
11
Ordering Information
Description Color Part Number
KeyConnect Tool less Modular Jack
Shielded
Cat. 6 Metallic NN01361
Cat. 5e Metallic NN01360
KeyConnect Shielded Patch Panels
Unloaded
24 Port 1U Black NN01400
48 Port 2U Black NN01401
12
Performance Cable Type Part Number
Standard Color
Color Code (AA)
Length
Length (m) Code (LL)
Belden Shielded Patch Cords
Patch Cords • LSNH
Cat. 6 S/FTP 26 AWG Stranded NN01297 . Brown = 01 C 0.5 = D5
Cat. 5e F/UTP 26 AWG Stranded NN01296 . Red = 02 C 1 = 1
Orange = 03 C 2 = 2
Yellow = 04 C 3 = 3
Green = 05 C 5 = 5
Blue = 06 C 10 = 10
Purple = 07 C 15 = 15
Grey = 08 C
White = 09 C
Black = 10 C
Ordering Information
Ordering Guide
Belden Shielded Patch Cords
Cat 6 • LSNH • S/FTP • 26 AWG • Stranded
0.5 m NN01297.06CD5 NN01297.08CD5 NN01297.05CD5 NN01297.04CD5 NN01297.02CD5 NN01297.09CD5
1.0 m NN01297.06C1 NN01297.08C1 NN01297.05C1 NN01297.04C1 NN01297.02C1 NN01297.09C1
2.0 m NN01297.06C2 NN01297.08C2 NN01297.05C2 NN01297.04C2 NN01297.02C2 NN01297.09C2
3.0 m NN01297.06C3 NN01297.08C3 NN01297.05C3 NN01297.04C3 NN01297.02C3 NN01297.09C3
5.0 m NN01297.06C5 NN01297.08C5 NN01297.05C5 NN01297.04C5 NN01297.02C5 NN01297.09C5
10.0 m NN01297.06C10 NN01297.08C10 NN01297.05C10 NN01297.04C10 NN01297.02C10 NN01297.09C10
Cat 5e • LSNH • F/UTP • 26 AWG • Stranded
0.5 m NN01296.06CD5 NN01296.08CD5 NN01296.05CD5 NN01296.04CD5 NN01296.02CD5 NN01296.09CD5
1.0 m NN01296.06C1 NN01296.08C1 NN01296.05C1 NN01296.04C1 NN01296.02C1 NN01296.09C1
2.0 m NN01296.06C2 NN01296.08C2 NN01296.05C2 NN01296.04C2 NN01296.02C2 NN01296.09C2
3.0 m NN01296.06C3 NN01296.08C3 NN01296.05C3 NN01296.04C3 NN01296.02C3 NN01296.09C3
5.0 m NN01296.06C5 NN01296.08C5 NN01296.05C5 NN01296.04C5 NN01296.02C5 NN01296.09C5
10.0 m NN01296.06C10 NN01296.08C10 NN01296.05C10 NN01296.04C10 NN01296.02C10 NN01296.09C10
Description Blue Grey Green Yellow Red White
How to Create Your Full Part Number?
Before you can order your parts, you need to create a full Part Number. For an example see below:
Step 1: Select Performance, Cable Type and Part Number
(in this example Cat6, S/FTP, 26 AWG Stranded = NN01297)
Step 2: Select color (in this example green = 05)
Step 3: Select C to indicate coil
Step 4: Select length (in this example 0.5 meters = D5)
The full Part Number is: NNO1297.05CD5
= Cat. 6 Patchcord, S/FTP 26 AWG Stranded, LSNH, Green, 0.5 m
13
Performance Cable Type Part Number
Standard Color
Color Code (AA)
Length
Length (m) Code (LL)
Pigtails • LSNH
Cat. 6 SF/UTP 24 AWG Solid NN01313 . Brown = 01 C 5 = 5
Cat. 5e SF/UTP 24 AWG Solid NN01307 . Red = 02 C 10 = 10
Orange = 03 C
Yellow = 04 C
Green = 05 C
Blue = 06 C
Purple = 07 C
Grey = 08 C
White = 09 C
Black = 10 C
Ordering Information
Belden Shielded Pigtails
Cat 6 • LSNH • SF/UTP • 24 AWG • Stranded
5.0 m NN01313.06C5 NN01313.08C5 NN01313.05C5 NN01313.04C5 NN01313.02C5 NN01313.09C5
10.0 m NN01313.06C10 NN01313.08C10 NN01313.05C10 NN01313.04C10 NN01313.02C10 NN01313.09C10
Cat 5e • LSNH • SF/UTP • 24 AWG • Stranded
5.0 m NN01307.06C5 NN01307.08C5 NN01307.05C5 NN01307.04C5 NN01307.02C5 NN01307.09C5
10.0 m NN01307.06C10 NN01307.08C10 NN01307.05C10 NN01307.04C10 NN01307.02C10 NN01307.09C10
Description Blue Grey Green Yellow Red White
Ordering Guide
How to Create Your Full Part Number?
Before you can order your parts, you need to create a full Part Number. For an example see below:
Step 1: Select Performance, Cable Type and Part Number
(in this example Cat6, SF/UTP, 24 AWG Solid = NN01313)
Step 2: Select color (in this example green = 05)
Step 3: Select C to indicate coil
Step 4: Select length (in this example 5 meters = 5)
The full Part Number is: NNO1313.05C5
= Cat. 6 Pigtails, SF/UTP 24 AWG Solid, LSNH, Green, 5 m
14
Description Color* Part Number
Cables
Category 6 • Non-bonded • PVC
F/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 7860NBE
Category 6 • Non-bonded • LSNH
F/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 7860NBH, 7860NBC**
F/UTP twin Grey, Blue, Purple 7868NBH
S/FTP Grey, Blue, Purple 1885ENH, 1885ENC**
S/FTP twin Grey, Blue, Purple 1887ENH, 1887ENC**
Category 6 • Bonded • PVC
F/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 7860E
SF/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 7860ES
Category 6 • Bonded • LSNH
F/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 7860ENH, 7860ENC**
F/UTP twin Grey, Blue, Purple 7868ENH
SF/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 7860ENS
Category 5e • Non-bonded • PVC
F/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 1633E
F/UTP twin Grey, Blue, Purple 1668E
SF/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 1633ES
Category 5e • Non-bonded • LSNH
F/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 1633ENH
F/UTP twin Grey, Blue, Purple 1668ENH
SF/UTP Grey, Blue, Purple 1633ENS
* Other colors available upon request
** Meets IEC 60332-3-24 flame retardancy
Lengths available in 305, 500 and 1000 m.
Ordering Information
GLOBAL LOCATIONS
The Netherlands
Division Headquarters –
Europe, Middle East, Africa
Visiting address:
Edisonstraat 9
5928 PG Venlo
The Netherlands
Postal address:
P.O. Box 9
5900 AA Venlo
The Netherlands
Phone: +31-77-3878-555
Fax: +31-77-3878-488
France
Immeuble le Cesar
20, Place Louis Pradel
69001 Lyon
France
Phone: +33-472-109-990
Fax: +33-478-298-409
Italy
Centro Direzionale Colleoni
C.D. Colleoni, Pal. Sirio, Ing. 2
Viale Colleoni, 9
20041 Agrate Brianza (MI)
Italy
Phone: +39-039-596-5250